Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 75,190.66

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/3/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8i5/2017

PROJECT: Hareld YYashington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation
Pay Application No.: 7

For the Period: 6/1/2017 to 6/30/2017

Confract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No., . adopted by the Public Bullding Commissicn of Chicago on Jefating fo the § Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for ths financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in sald Resolution),

1 hereby certify to the Commission and 1o its Trusteg, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts slated hereln have been Incurred by the Commission and that each Hem thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 906% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Englneer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Prica (said
retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is novt entitled to the sum of: 13 75,190.66 | & -
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 1,671,000.00

ADDITIONS §$79,220.54

DEDUCTIONS $ .

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 79,220.54

ADJUSTED GONTRACT PRICE $1,750,220.54

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,717,627.14
TOTAL RETENTION $ 86,349.31

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 86,349.31
b} Llens and Other Withholding 8 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld H .
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment} 5 1,631,277.83
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,666,087.17
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 75,190.66

Architect Engineer:

signatuse, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }
Project Name  Harold Wazghington Library Centor's Thomaz Hughes Children's Library Renovation CONTRACTCR Path Construction Company. Inc.
PRC Projoct#  C1575

Job Locotion 400 5. Siata Stroct, Chicago IL 60605

Qwner Public Bullding Commission Of Chicoge JAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 17 ]
STATE OF ILLINOIS ! £
COUNTYOF  }

Tha offlant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes ond says that ho is Prasident, of Path Construction Gompany Inc., an [llnois corporation, and duly 2uthorizod to make this Afldavit In behalf of said corporation, and

Individually; that ha/she Is well scqualntod with the facts haroln sat forth and that sald corporation is the Contrxctor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Ownoer, under Contract NE1575 dated the
8th day of November, 2016 for the following project =

hat the following strlements arc made for the pirposs of procuring a protlal payment of 75190.67 undor the formy of wald Conrmc:

That the work for which poyment Is requested has boen completed, free and dear of any and gll clalms, llens, cha , and axpenses of any kind or nature whatsoover, andIn full compllanca with
the contract documents and tho requirements of said Owner undor them. That for the purposes of sald contract, the | rsons have been contractad with, and hywd fumished or propored
matorials, equipmant, supplies, and services for, and having dona inbor on sald Improvement. That tha respective amounts 2ot 1GAN unt of money due and to

become due to each of tham respectivaly. That this sttament is o full, true, and complete ststement of all such parsons and of the full amouﬁt now duo and tha amount haretolore nald to cach of
them for such labor, matorlals, equipmant, supplies, and services, fumished or prapored by each of tham 16 or an aceount of spld werk, as stated:

Work Complofathmmas
[T Bubconimetu Nams & Aridreas. Typa o Worc ‘Original contract amount|  Changs Qrders Adjusted ContractAmt | % Complate Previsun Currant Total 1o date retalnage Pt previots billing not amount dus el to b
{0 Neaflokding Cor e Clanl Protection at ht )
515 Jarwm Ave Do Famen 00t | " s spo0.ce s 800000 | 10000% § 500000 | 8 - |8 soo000|s  asoeols 7,600.00 | $ - |s 400,00
arfis Dalsotve Damoltion! Hazwnd
345 Crommen Ave, Tik O) Viings, L.
o007 - i $  63,000.00 $ 62,000.00 | 100.00%| $  63,000.00 | $ - |5 63000008 3450008 59,850.00 | § -3 3,150.00
Diane Gomtruntion Rough Carpermty and
Lo Ave Jubok Lo | Mwerkremr mteion | $ 10391400 |6 4683962 | § 15075367 | 10000%| § 118327.07 [$ 3242585 |§ 150753.62 |8 7sure8|S 11201072 | § 3080522 |8 7.597.65
Maiiahn Manulaatunng Ce. Woadwarkiny, Cauriertopa,
i o Dcinry $ 9518500 |5 85000 | $  97.035.00 | 10000%| 5  57.035.00 | § - |$ orosso0ls  assmzs|s 92,1835 | § - s ggs1ys
LaFeres Ino,
200 Co Woods Phow, Van . .
| Pt | 6 tsosmen |§ (1230000 § 1401800 | 100.00% § 1524500 | 8 i122000)| § 1401800 |§ 7008038 14,485.60 | § (116850} | & 700.90
Unaariang Arehitactuml ynlems, fno,
| 20370 Tomrence Ava., Lymweod, It Glazng Inoluding Gloss
o inerboard $ 6700000 |8 218600 | §  69189.00 | sesd%| S 67,00000 | & - |8 oero0000 s 3450453 63,580.55 | § - |5 sgasas
T5I Commeralnt Flooring ot
4501 Wisar 480K B, Butte 6, i Tie, Floor Prep,
Pork 1 a1 o Ty Plocting | Garpeting $  118,000.00 s 118,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 118,000.00 | $ - $ 11800000 |$ 590000 % 112,100.00 | § « |8 5,900.00
M fabeallen
0228 Nowrth Roe kwall 2L, Chicage, L Inderior Poirting
couta o et $ 3200000 |$ 116008 3211600 | 100.00%|$ 3211600 | & - 1% =211600 5 16088008 3051020 | § - s 1,605.80
H.M, Wt & Co.
T3 W Newport Ava,, Chicngo, (L B
oan i - $ 168400 |$  178s.00 | § 347200 | 100.00%| §  3,472.00 | $ - |8  semools  17sgols 3.298.40 | § - s 173.60
Dpaniakias, Dimet
a1 T , Unit- & Tellat Roarm Acomasgries
e g 2. ot oo $  aas00c $ 245000 | 100.00%| $ 245000 | § - 1§ 2asco0|s - s 245000 | $ - |s -
Tentilord EByatems Com. )
430 Coumy Chub Dr., Dormethlla, I
ot sy st |« 83000.00 $ 2300000 | 100.00%| S 83,000.00 | $ - 1% 300000 (s a1so0n]s 7285000 | ¢ - 1$ 415000
Thomnn krterom
476 Orightan Or., Dinomidala, i
so13a trfimhe s aas no000 S 22500000 | 99.00%| S 222750.00 | § - |$ 2275000 |8 1i2soco|s manso0.00 | ¢ - s 1sson00
Chigape Fiea rodoglon, LG
40007 Bouth Maplewaod Ave,, Tre Cxtinguisher Crbinate,
Chlinn B, 00915 pmresandSopeis | ¢ 1202200 [ 5837.00 [ 3 teseo.00 | 100.00%) § 1552000 |8 534000 | & 1886000 |8 mands|s 1475285 | §  3173.00 | 8 $43.45
Omaga Plumikng
19
o e Purina $ 3300006 |5 740100 |§  ADA0L00 | 100.00%| § 4040100 | 3 - |8 aneoroo |s  2oo00s|s 28.330.55 | $ - ts 2,020.05
Ar Combort Dt Work and Machanasl
f R —— Commaionht $ 2700000 |$ 2354765 | $ 3954765 | 100.00% S 2961740 |$ 008025 | & s05aves |3 ssvraels 2813653 | § 543374 | $ 1,977.38
I Pt
AN ZT Woat Roosevelt Red., Clemiaal
Mk — $ 22300000 |$ 2470510 | § 35272510 | 10000% 5 33757196 |§ 1515344 | $ 35372810 |3 1762626 ]S 32069235 | € 1430540 | § 1762626
Amenican National (wsulation
0 DelbiRA,,
fvverm Lotz Fimorotee S 400000 | 8 400000 | 10000% s 400000 | $ - |s  aoo000 |3 200003 380000 | 3 - s 200,00
SUBTOTAL pogat $ 1.215513.00 | $ 10606337 | $ 122157637 | 99.66% | $ 1,257,517.43 | § 59,619,94 | $ 1317,137.37 | § 6595632 [ 119454211 | & geemess | 70,295.32




WWork Corm plotagem—s
M # Sulcnntmalor Name & Addresn, “Type ol Work Original sontract smount|  Charge Orders Adjusted Contraat Amt % Carnplete Pravicun Current Total ladnts ratainaga et previous bitlng net amount dus ramalning o bill

Path Conalruotion Cotipany, 125

E"EAluumu\an.,Arhnqenn {onorol Congifons | & 148,487.00 | § 2,47800 | 5 145,666.00 97.00% | & 130,080.67 | % axedd | $ 14129602 | $ 7283308 131,803.32 1 5 211140 | § 11,653.28
Ithto, IL 50005

[Path Construation 126

E‘:\lgur\qu\nﬂd.,mnubnn Bond $ 13,000.00 $ 13,000,00 { 100,00%|$  13,000.00 | & -|1$ 1300000 | $ 65000 | § 12,350,00 | § - |3 650,00
Ighta, IL 6DODG

Path Construction 125

Emuaﬂmﬂnﬂd‘.mnumn Insuranco $ 24,000.00 s 24,000.00 ; 100.00%| § 2400000 | 5 -1$ 2400000 |5 12000008 22,800.00 | S - § 1,200.00

Halghta, Il 80006

Path Canalruation Cotnpeny, 125

& Algonauln Rd., Atington Overhond ond Proft | $  100,000.00 $ 10000000 | 97.00%| 5 8700000 | 5 -1$ 9700000 |$  500000(¢ 92,000,00 | $ - s 8,000,00

Helghts, IL 06006

Path Gongtrudtion A

T Algenguin Rd,, Adingion Mobllization $ 10000000 3 100,000.00 | 100.00% | $  100,000.00 | -{$ 10000000 |$ 500000|3% 95,000,800 | § - 4 5,000,00

Helghta, 1L 80006

Path Cannlruation Campany, 128

I Rgenaun R dsrion Change Drciar Path $ 161280085 1612200 | 10000%|% 431000 | s mewon | & 1612600 |$ 80640 | ¢ 408450 | § 10,227.20 | § 206.40

Raleihts, IL 60005 labor ltems

Path Congtridton 125

T Aloonquin Rd., Adingtan Chenge Order OH&P $ 2,08575| § 9,065.75 { 100.00%| % 357815 |3 s4e7a0 | § 906575 | $ 45329 | § 230924 | § 5213220 % 453.29

Helghtu, I ODDOS

Path Cansiruction Company, 128

££ Algonguin Rd., Arlington TBD $ 280000 | & 2,600.00 0.00%| $ - 5 - |8 - s - 3 - 5 2,600.00

Helghta, IL 80008

§ - L -13 - |5 - |8 - 5 - $ -
5 - L - $ - |3 i - § - $ -
5 - 5 ] - |8 - | $ - 5 - $ -
§ - L - $ - | & - |3 - $ - $ -
5 - [ -5 - |8 - s - $ - $ -
$ - 3 - 8 - |5 - 1% - 5 - 3 -
5 - L -1 3 - |8 - | % - 5 - $ -
$ - 3 -8 = |5 - ]S - 5 - $ -
$ - L] -1 8 - |s L - |3 L -
5 - 3 - % - | % - | $ - |5 - § *
§ - L -1 $ - |8 - |8 - |5 - $ -
$ - $ - 8 - |3 - s L - $ -
5 - | - § - |8 - |3 - 5 - $ -
§ - | -8 -~ |5 - |5 - 5 - $ -
) - 5 s - s - s - s - 13 -
§ - 5 -1 s - |8 - | $ - 5 - $ -
$ - | - $ - | % - |3 - $ - $ -
$ - 5 ] - % - s - H - $ -

PBC $ - L] -1 8 - |8 Rk N - 1% -

cormmission's - - - - -

PBC cantingoncy $ 7500000 S (56,81558) $ 18,184,42 [ $ $ $ 5 $ 1818442
SUBTOTAL page2 S 45548700 1S (2684285 | 8 428,644.17 9343% | 5 380958.02 |$ 1953175 |$ 40048377 | S 2030249 S 361,545.06 | § 1855172 | % 48,547,39
subtotal poge 4 $ 1,215,513.00 § 106063.37 § 1,321,57537 $ 125751743 $ 5961994 $ 131713737 $ 6595632 $ 1,194,54211 $ 5663895 $ 70,395,32
subtotal page 2 $ 45548700 § [26,842.83) 5 428,644.17 $ 380,958.02 5 1953175 § 40048977 § 2039295 % 361,545.06  $ 1855172 § 48,547.39
]TOTAL $ 167100000 $ 7422054 S 1,750,220.54 98.04% 5163847545 $ 7915169 § 1,717.627.14 $ 8634931 $ 155608717 5 75,190.67 § 118,942.71E




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,717,627.14
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $79,220.54 LESS 5% RETAINED $86,349.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,750,220.54 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,631,277.83
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,556,087.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,750,220.54 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $75,190.67
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $39,722.17

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, informnation and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affinms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all

costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

// Ric Krause

President 5
— )
Subscribed and-sworn to-before-methis day of 22017,
Do o
Notary Public -

My Conunission expires: 3/3 , 19

SANDRA IGA
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, S$tate of Hlinois
My Commission Expires
March 03, 2018




	HWCL Renovation #7
	Pages from 08295_PA_07_PCC_02_07_13_Signed - REV 2



